
MIRUS ACADEMY
5506 THIRD STREET KATY, TX 77493

281-392-4477 www.Mirus-Academy.org

Recommended High School Sequence

GRADE 9
English 1 1

Algebra 1 (or Geometry) 2

Integrated Science 3

World Geog. or History 4

Spanish 1 (or Spanish 2) 5

Computer Applications 6

Seminar 7

Elective Class 8

TOTAL:

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.5
0.5
0.5
6.5

GRADE 10
English 2 1

Geometry (or Algebra 2) 2

Biology 3

World Geog. or History 4

Spanish 2 (or Spanish 3)

Seminar 3

Elective Class 8

Elective Class 8

TOTAL:

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.5
0.5
0.5
6.5

REQUIREMENTS10

ENGLISH 1

MATH 2

SCIENCE 3

SOCIAL STUDIES 4

FOREIGN LANGUAGE 5

TECHNOLOGY 6

WORLD VIEW 9

OTHER 7, 8

TOTAL:

4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
2.0
0.5
1.0
6.5
26

GRADE 11
English 3 1

Algebra 2 (or Precalculus) 2

Science Course 3

US History or Govt/Econ 4

WorldView Course 9

Seminar 7

Elective Class 8

Elective Class 8

Elective Class 8

TOTAL:

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
6.5

GRADE 12
English 4 1

Precalculus (or other) 2

Science Course 3

US History or Govt/Econ 4

WorldView Course 9

Seminar 7

Elective Class 8

Elective Class 8

Elective Class 8

TOTAL:

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
6.5

SILVER HONOR CORD:
● Complete at least 80+ hours of

community service during HS

GOLD HONOR CORDS (GPA):
● Cum Laude (4.00 - 4.24)
● Magna Cum Laude (4.25 - 4.49)
● Summa Cum Laude (4.50 +)

TO GRADUATE “WITH HONORS”
● At least 4 “honors” classes
● At least 3.5 GPA
● Complete Chemistry or Physics
● Complete Advanced Math or a

3rd credit of foreign language

1. ENGLISH: Students are required to take a core English class each year of high school. Dual Credit English is available for 12th grade
students who are ready for college-level reading and writing.

2. MATH: Students should plan to take one math course each year they are enrolled at Mirus Academy, at least through the Algebra 2
level (4 credits total). Dual Credit (college level) math is available for advanced students.

3. SCIENCE: Biology + a physical science + 2 additional sciences for a total of 4 credits. Integrated Science is recommended before
taking any other high school level science courses or as a final capstone course for seniors.

4. SOCIAL STUDIES: World Geography + World History + US History + Government & Economics are required. Students may waive
World Geography or World History if completed in 8th grade. Dual Credit (college level) courses are available.

5. FOREIGN LANGUAGE: 2 credits are required, 3 are recommended for students applying to competitive universities.

6. TECHNOLOGY: Computer Applications (0.5 technology credit) should be taken the first semester a student is enrolled at Mirus
Academy. This course provides the foundational computer skills required for success in high school and beyond.

7. SEMINAR: All students are required to take Seminar (0.5 elective credit) each year they are enrolled at Mirus Academy

8. ELECTIVES: Students may take as many or as few elective classes as desired, as long as they earn at least 26 credits by graduation

9. WORLDVIEW: Students are required to take 1 credit of “Worldview” courses. Courses may include: Psychology, Sociology,
Anthropology, Philosophy, Humanities, or similar courses that explore the nature of humanity and our role in society.

10. GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS: At least 26 credits are required for a standard diploma. An alternate 22-credit plan may be
approved on a case-by-case basis (4 English + 3 Math + 3 Science + 3 Soc.Stud. + 11 additional credits for a total of 22)



My Graduation Plan

Jr. High 9th Grade 10th Grade 11th Grade 12th Grade

ENGLISH

MATH

SCIENCE

SOCIAL
STUDIES

FOREIGN
LANGUAGE

SEMINAR

WORLDVIEW

TECHNOLOGY

ELECTIVES

TOTAL
CREDITS:


