

## **MIRUS ACADEMY**

5506 THIRD STREET KATY, TX 77493 281-392-4477 www.Mirus-Academy.org

## **Recommended High School Sequence**

GRADE 9		GRADE 10		REQUIREMENTS <sup>10</sup>		
English 1 <sup>1</sup>	1.0	English 2 <sup>1</sup>	1.0	ENGLISH <sup>1</sup>	4.0	
Algebra 1 (or Geometry) <sup>2</sup>	1.0	Geometry (or Algebra 2) <sup>2</sup>	1.0	MATH <sup>2</sup>	4.0	
Integrated Science <sup>3</sup>	1.0	Biology <sup>3</sup>	1.0	SCIENCE <sup>3</sup>	4.0	
World Geog. or History <sup>4</sup>	1.0	World Geog. or History <sup>4</sup>	1.0	SOCIAL STUDIES 4	4.0	
Spanish 1 (or Spanish 2) 5	1.0	Spanish 2 (or Spanish 3)	1.0	FOREIGN LANGUAGE 5	2.0	
Computer Applications <sup>6</sup>	0.5	Seminar <sup>3</sup>	0.5	TECHNOLOGY <sup>6</sup>	0.5	
Seminar <sup>7</sup>	0.5	Elective Class 8	0.5	WORLD VIEW <sup>9</sup>	1.0	
Elective Class <sup>8</sup>	0.5	Elective Class 8	0.5	OTHER <sup>7, 8</sup>	6.5	
TOTAL:	6.5	TOTAL:	6.5	TOTAL:	26	
GRADE 11		GRADE 12		SILVER HONOR CORD:		
English 3 <sup>1</sup>	1.0	English 4 <sup>1</sup>	1.0	<ul> <li>Complete at least 80+ hours of community service during HS</li> </ul>		
Algebra 2 (or Precalculus) 2	1.0	Precalculus (or other) <sup>2</sup>	1.0		113	
Science Course <sup>3</sup>	1.0	Science Course <sup>3</sup>	1.0	GOLD HONOR CORDS (GPA):  • Cum Laude (4.00 - 4.24)		
US History or Govt/Econ <sup>4</sup>	1.0	US History or Govt/Econ 4	1.0	<ul> <li>Magna Cum Laude (4.25 - 4.49)</li> <li>Summa Cum Laude (4.50 +)</li> </ul>		
WorldView Course 9	0.5	WorldView Course 9	0.5			
Seminar <sup>7</sup>	0.5	Seminar <sup>7</sup>	0.5	TO GRADUATE "WITH HONOI	RS"	
Elective Class <sup>8</sup>	0.5	Elective Class <sup>8</sup>	0.5	At least 4 "honors" classes		
Elective Class <sup>8</sup>	0.5	Elective Class 8	0.5	<ul><li>At least 3.5 GPA</li><li>Complete Chemistry or Ph</li></ul>		
Floating Class 8				<ul> <li>Complete Chemistry or Ph</li> </ul>	VCICC	
Elective Class <sup>8</sup>	0.5	Elective Class 8	0.5	Complete Advanced Math	-	

- 1. **ENGLISH:** Students are required to take a core English class each year of high school. Dual Credit English is available for 12th grade students who are ready for college-level reading and writing.
- 2. **MATH:** Students should plan to take one math course each year they are enrolled at Mirus Academy, at least through the Algebra 2 level (4 credits total). Dual Credit (college level) math is available for advanced students.
- 3. **SCIENCE:** Biology + a physical science + 2 additional sciences for a total of 4 credits. Integrated Science is recommended before taking any other high school level science courses or as a final capstone course for seniors.
- 4. **SOCIAL STUDIES:** World Geography + World History + US History + Government & Economics are required. Students may waive World Geography or World History if completed in 8th grade. Dual Credit (college level) courses are available.
- 5. FOREIGN LANGUAGE: 2 credits are required, 3 are recommended for students applying to competitive universities.
- 6. **TECHNOLOGY:** Computer Applications (0.5 technology credit) should be taken the first semester a student is enrolled at Mirus Academy. This course provides the foundational computer skills required for success in high school and beyond.
- 7. SEMINAR: All students are required to take Seminar (0.5 elective credit) each year they are enrolled at Mirus Academy
- 8. **ELECTIVES:** Students may take as many or as few elective classes as desired, as long as they earn at least 26 credits by graduation
- 9. **WORLDVIEW:** Students are required to take 1 credit of "Worldview" courses. Courses may include: Psychology, Sociology, Anthropology, Philosophy, Humanities, or similar courses that explore the nature of humanity and our role in society.
- 10. **GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS:** At least 26 credits are required for a standard diploma. An alternate 22-credit plan may be approved on a case-by-case basis (4 English + 3 Math + 3 Science + 3 Soc.Stud. + 11 additional credits for a total of 22)

## **My Graduation Plan**

	Jr. High	9th Grade	10th Grade	11th Grade	12th Grade
ENGLISH					
матн					
SCIENCE					
SOCIAL STUDIES					
FOREIGN LANGUAGE					
SEMINAR					
WORLDVIEW					
TECHNOLOGY					
ELECTIVES					
TOTAL CREDITS:					